OLIWO

Forkcouse: 9 c=0F KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION g o
Efiective Date: 7 - O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DMISION Form must be Typed
District # Form must be Signed
saa?  [Zves [Ivo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date: _ February 18, 2008 Spot Description:
ot /‘”V year o N2 _NW _SW g 17 w25 s r5_ [Je[Xw
e 3310 - :
OPERATOR: Licenso$ 32753 ’ 23 o feetfrom [ |N / % S L!ne of Sect]on
Name: _Seed Group . ; leet from E /X W Line of Section
Address 1:_P.O. Box 771189 is SECTION: XJReguiar [ Jimeguiar?
Adidress 2: (Note: Locale well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Wichita State: K8 zp; 67277 4 11 88 County: Reno
- Paul Carageannis :
C°"m Pgﬁﬂbﬂ%g*@g* o S Lease Name: Yopdruff well #: 1
: ' Fieid Name: _Fishbum
CONTRACTOR: Licenses#_ 32753 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jves [X]no
Name: AADdiling — - Target Formation(s): _Miss -~
Well Dritled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or ynit '?Oundfggm in foctage): 330 .
Xloi .~ [[Jenn rec Mud Rolary \(:::’:dw::’mnm'ﬂm T '"'"‘“‘——Ye;ee:';
Gas | |air Rotary e - Yor No/

[Joavle

Seismic ; ___
Other:

[7]if oWwO: oid well information as follows:

Opertor: Fupe Oil Company
well Name; _YWoodruff #1

Original Completion Date; _12/22/07

5

. . 381
Original Total Depth: _=Z_ =
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYBSX Ne
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

Original ole P‘ﬂ‘ i2fa/o1 .

It is agreed that the following rminimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office priorio spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; "’IQ""SER
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shalf be#T"ON oy
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. T

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100 -
Depth to bottom of usable water: 180

Surface Pipe by Aemate: [XXJ1 [_]u .

Length of Surface Pipe Rlaanes-te-be sol: ‘250 -

Length of Conducior Pipe {if any):

Projected Total Depth: __ 3500 /;

Formation at Totat Depth: _MisS

Water Source for Drilling Operations: S
DWO" DFarm Pond [XJother: Haul in

OWR Permit #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with OWR [T _
[:IYes |Z|No
By R o

ANsag CORF%(R;E’VED

. T.’ONCOMM
FEg 15 2008 oo

Wil Cores be taken?
It Yas, proposed zone:

WA, o ViSion

4. it the well is dry hole, an agresment batween the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usabie water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.

must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shal
| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to

Date: E?tfmiar!?s,’?,ooa

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applias to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
ﬁguf

ed. iyl cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
st pf myAknowledge and betief.
Tie: S€0lOQISt

~7__ Signature of Operator or Agent: ___

u./

For KCC Use ONLY

ame1s. /55 AR /5—62 7- 00-0 I

None
Minimum surface pipe required QSO
Approved by: fuM 2 -20-0F

This authorization expires: '1 - ao—oq
{This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date. )

feot

foet per ALYt [

Conductor pipe required

Spud date: Agent:

ber to:

"~ File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to fiekd proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4} after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Oblain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- [f this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

check the box balow and retum to the address balow.

] wett Not Dritted - Permit Expired  Date: _

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Ll

74

L]

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markat - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage attribulable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

i the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete thig side of the form. If the intended well is in a proraled or spaced field
complete the plat betow showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the welis and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage aftribution unit for oil wells.

APINo.15- /5 5~ A IS5 &2 T10-0O |

Operator: Seed Group
oodrruﬂ‘

Location of Well: County: Reno

Lease: w

2,310  eetfrom N /[X] S Line ot Section

Well Number: 1 555 feet from E / [X] W Line of Section
Fielg: Fishbum . Sec17  Twp. 25 S. RS Hj w
Number of Acres attributable to well: .

is Section: Regular or irregular
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _ P~ . N2 . NW sw @ D

If Section |Is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: | JNE [ Jnw[_]se[ Jsw

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade atfributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

P R
VANSAS CORPEO%AEI VED

Tion COMM 1SSion
........................................................................ Fi kB 4 5 200 o
“ONsEg,

~NVATIO
VWCHI'TA‘NKDJV"SION

é;o ________ S T e e — e

............................... 10!$!

"""" %}0%‘{: 3390
y sewAFD T

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed driiiing locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, elc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance o the nearest lease or unii boundary line {in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas weils).

w




KanNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP:

-1

April 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Saed Group

License Number: 32753

operator Aadress: P_ (. Box 771189

Wichita Ks 67277

contact Person: Pgul Carageannis

Phone Number:  316-807-1209

Lease Name & Well No: \Woodruff 1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: - - . _SwW
[Jemergency Pt [] Bum Pit D Proposed Existing Sec_ 17 Twp. 25 r_5 DEast EWest
[ seting i Dringpe | If Exsting, aato constuctea: | 2310 ooy o i, (0o Line of Section
) ] 11//07
[Jworkover Pit ] Hau-Off pit, Pit capacity: 58 . from[__| East /[X]west Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drified) )
500 mbisy | Reno County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes I:lNo Chlonde concentration: mgfl
{For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Xes [ X [Jre
Pit dimensions {all but working pits): 8 Length (feet) 40 Width (feet) ; N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 2 (foet) [ norit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining RE
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

gt CE!
ANSag CORPORATJXNE cE

T . MMISSION
daily inspection FEB 5 '
“ONSERVAT
ON .
WICHITS !SEWS #:
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shalowest fresh water 14 feet.
- Source of information:

4377 feet  Depih of water well 72 et | L] measwed [ wenowner L1 electic g X1 kowr
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: .
Producing Formation: Type of materiai utilized in drilling/workover: chmical :\'_\
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits fo be utilized: :‘\
Barrels of fiuid produced daily: Abandonment procedure; Ffemove all fiuids and solids remove \

plastic liner and fill with dirt o
Does the slope from the tank batiery allow all spilled fluids to / w
flow into the pit? DYes I:INo Drill pits must be ed within 365 d% spud date. ;;\
i hereby certify that the above statements are true and comrect to the best ¢f nd belief. \)
02/15/08 g" N
Date Signature 9{ licant or Agent o
I
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY '\ Steel Pt [0 reac[Z] rras[]
Date Received A/isle Permit Number: Permit Date:___ ol || ©% Lease Inspection: B‘Yes DND

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C, Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Horkins, Commissioner

February 19, 2008

Seed Group

P.O. Box 771189
Wichita, KS 67277-1189
Attn: Paul Carageannis

Re: Woodruff #1 OWWOQO
N/2 NW SW, Sec. 17-25-5W, Reno Co., KS

Dear Mr. Carageannis,

As you are aware Rupe Oil Company completed the Woodruff #1 as a dry hole on
December 22, 2007. Your company was the contractor at that time and was made aware, as
was Rupe Qil Company, that the cement plugs failed in this well allowing gas to come to
surface through the surface pipe. Your company Seed Group/AA Drilling, KCC license number
32753, has opted to wash this well down and complete this well as a Mississippi producer. If
the decision to re-plug the well is made after washing this well down the KCC will require the

following:

1. KCC District staff must be present to withess the plug job if the well is deemed a dry
hole. KCC business hours are from 8 am to 5 pm Monday through Friday. Staff will be
available to witness plugging during those times only.

2. Plugging instructions are as follows:

a. An intermediate plug at the top of the Lansing will be required if the well is D&A.
35sx spotted at 2740°. This plug must be tagged.

b. 35sx spotted at 750" for a bottom salt plug. This plug must be tagged.

¢. Circulate from 300’ to surface to satisfy both a top salt plug and a surface plug.

d. 15sxin the rathole, and 10sx in the mousehole.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Jeff Klock
District 2 Superviosr

CONSERVATION DIVISION ¢ DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2
3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226
(316) 630-4000 ® Fax: (316) 630-4005 * http:/rkec ks.gov/



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Kms Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

February 18, 2008

Mr. Paul Carageannis
Seed Group

PO Box 771189

Wichita, KS 67277-1189

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Woodruff Lease Well No. 1
SW/4 Sec. 17-25S-05W
Reno County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Carageannis:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shalll be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 72 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www .kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
A
Kathy Hayne
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department
cc: File
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://keoks.gov/




